The Town of Amenia proudly presents its

FREE THEATER ARTS PROGRAM

In Amenia’s Town Hall Auditorium

Sept. 14 —Dec. 9, 2018
Saturday rehearsals®
9:30 am — 12:30 pm

Instructor Heather Holohan-Guarnieri invites
2nd — High School students to audition and perform

Heather Holohan-Guarnieri

Elf The Musical JR.

Saturday, Dec. 8, 6:30 SHOW
Sunday, Dec. 9, 4:00 SHOW

Elf is a high-energy, FUN show that all will enjoy. A low-key audition will be held on Friday, Sept. 14
from 6:00 — 7:00 pm at the Amenia Town Hall Auditorium. See back of flyer for details. For more
information, contact Heather at studioon22@live.com, or call (845) 373-8860 ext. 100.

*Additional week night rehearsals are scheduled for special groups (TBD): see back of flyer.

arts This project is made possible with funds from the Decentralization Program, a regrant

program of the New York State Council on the Arts with the support of Governor
Mid-Hudson Anqrew Cuomo and the New York State Legislature and administered by Arts Mid-
Hudson. It is also funded through a grant from Berkshire Taconic Foundation’s Northeast Dutchess
Fund, and the Town of Amenia.

APPLICATION — Return by Thursday, Sept. 13 to Amenia Town Clerk, Town Hall, 4988 Route 22,
Amenia, NY 12501 or email the following information to Heather: studioon22@live.com.

STUDENT’s NAME PARENT

ADDRESS PHONE

E-MAIL CELL

SCHOOL AGE GRADE
Emergency / Alternative Parent Contact Phone

Address email




Amenia’s 2018

FREE THEATER ARTS PROGRAM

Saturday rehearsals will be full cast; Wednesday night rehearsals will be selected
groups, TBD. Attendance at dress rehearsal is mandatory for participation.

Friday, September 14" — Auditions*

Saturday, September 15" - First Read Through

Wednesday, September 19" Rehearsal 1

Saturday, September 29" Rehearsal 2

Wednesday, October 3"  Rehearsal 3
Saturday, October 13 Rehearsal 4
Saturday, October 20%" Rehearsal 5

Wednesday, October 24" Rehearsal 6
Saturday, November 3" Rehearsal 7
Saturday, November 10" Rehearsal 8
Saturday, November 17" Rehearsal 9
Wednesday, November 28" Rehearsal 10
Saturday, December 1*  Rehearsal 11
Friday, December 7 Dress Rehearsal
Saturday, December gt 6:30pm SHOW**

Sunday, December 9™ 4:00pm SHOW

*Students should sign up for a 5-minute Audition Slot posted on Theatre Door at the Amenia Town Hall. If unable to
access this, you can sign up by calling (845) 373-8860 ext. 100. Please prepare two songs, 32 Bar cuts in the style of
a Musical, one Up Tempo and one Ballad. If you would prefer to sing the entire song, please only prepare one song.
If not familiar with Musical pieces, please prepare any song (even "Happy Birthday" will do!). Ideally, Auditionees
will provide Sheet Music for the song selection in the correct key that they wish to sing it. A piano accompanist will
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be present. Auditionees will also be given a short excerpt from show for a Cold Reading. If students want to
participate in Program but do not wish to audition, they may still sign up and will be given an Ensemble role.

All Auditionees will be cast. To be considered for lead and supporting leads, students must audition. For questions

or help with audition materials please contact Miss Heather: Studioon22@live.com

**In case of snow, there will be 2 shows on Sunday, December 9™ 2:00pm and 6:00pm




